Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2009

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Corporate Express US, Inc.		06/29/2009	CORPORATION:

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Staples NA Integration, LLC	
Street Address:	500 Staples Drive	
City:	Framingham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01702	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 83

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77257414	ALESCO
Serial Number:	78960047	AMOROSO
Serial Number:	78959009	AMOROSO
Serial Number:	77315812	BOWIE
Serial Number:	77113280	BRAND WORKSHOP
Serial Number:	77113337	BRANDWORKS
Serial Number:	77055231	CATALYST
Serial Number:	78777050	СЕВІ
Serial Number:	78966297	CEBI CORPORATE EXPRESS BUSINESS INTERIORS
Serial Number:	78857516	CENTER STAGE
Serial Number:	78220972	COASTWIDE
Serial Number:	74229355	CORPORATE EXPRESS
Serial Number:	74002340	CORPORATE EXPRESS

REEL: 004103 FRAME: 0671

TRADEMARK

190 00 1121

Serial Number:	75233327	CORPORATE EXPRESS	
Serial Number:	75239795	CORPORATE EXPRESS	
Serial Number:	78360400	CORPORATE EXPRESS	
Serial Number:	78191684	CORPORATE EXPRESS	
Serial Number:	78777058	CORPORATE EXPRESS BUSINESS INTERIORS	
Serial Number:	78313883	CORPORATEEXPRESSDOCUMENTS	
Serial Number:	77315826	CRAGMORE	
Serial Number:	76232975	DIVERSITY PRODUCT SOLUTIONS	
Serial Number:	78536635	DPS DIVERSITY PRODUCTS SOLUTIONS IN PARTNERSHIP WITH CORPORATE EXPRESS	
Serial Number:	78569290	DURAMARK	
Serial Number:	78569468	DURAPOINT	
Serial Number:	74045405	EARTH SAVER	
Serial Number:	78979858	ECOFFICE	
Serial Number:	78700317	ECOFFICE ENVIRONMENTALLY FRIENDLY CHOICES	
Serial Number:	77465910	ECOFFICE ENVIRONMENTALLY PREFERRED CHOICES	
Serial Number:	77250653	EDGE	
Serial Number:	77257419	EDUCE	
Serial Number:	78657648	EVERYTHING FOR YOUR OFFICE. TO YOUR OFFICE.	
Serial Number:	78361826	E WAY	
Serial Number:	75009557	E-WAY	
Serial Number:	78857513	EXCLAIM	
Serial Number:	77428694	EXP	
Serial Number:	74044243	EXP	
Serial Number:	74802309	EXP	
Serial Number:	77010254	EXP	
Serial Number:	76278467	EXPRESS SUCCESS	
Serial Number:	77326913	EXPRESSMIX	
Serial Number:	78887512	FLUENT	
Serial Number:	78569466	GELPOINT	
Serial Number:	77315808	GILPIN	
Serial Number:	78857518	GRIDLINE	
Serial Number:	77351719	HANDY MIX	
Serial Number:	78887511	ICEBREAKER	
Serial Number:	78945378	IDECIDE	

TRADEMARK " REEL: 004103 FRAME: 0672

Serial Number:	77257420	IONATE
Serial Number:	75039742	ISIS
Serial Number:	74041601	JANITORS' WAREHOUSE
Serial Number:	74042406	JANITORS' WAREHOUSE
Serial Number:	78569464	LIQUIBALL
Serial Number:	78879652	MAXGUARD
Serial Number:	77257423	MOLOCO
Serial Number:	78657780	OFFICE NOW!
Serial Number:	78565742	OFFICE NOW!
Serial Number:	74003039	OMNISOURCE
Serial Number:	78783882	ONESHOP EXPRESS
Serial Number:	77257424	OURAY
Serial Number:	78569462	PERFECTPOINT
Serial Number:	74526948	
Serial Number:	78887516	PINWHEEL
Serial Number:	77257429	POISE
Serial Number:	78887515	POSTSCRIPT
Serial Number:	76185472	PREPARING THE WORLD FOR BUSINESS
Serial Number:	78729742	PRINTUITION
Serial Number:	74039557	PROCITE
Serial Number:	77141588	PRODUCTIVITY IN YOUR HANDS
Serial Number:	74332792	QUICK MIX
Serial Number:	77257425	SALIDA
Serial Number:	77120246	SEGC 114 CERTIFIED
Serial Number:	77120232	SEGC 114 CERTIFIED
Serial Number:	77257426	SELANCE
Serial Number:	76393509	SMARTONER
Serial Number:	78708934	SMARTPARTS
Serial Number:	77258477	SOFTGLIDE
Serial Number:	77250651	SOMNIO
Serial Number:	77279908	SPOTLESS EARTH FORUM
Serial Number:	78441776	STAR CONSORTIUM ALLIANCE
Serial Number:	78346507	SUSTAINABLE EARTH
Serial Number:	78229905	SUSTAINABLE EARTH
Serial Number:	78887514	SYMMETRY
	TI .	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 004103 FRAME: 0673

Serial Number: WORKING SMARTER SOLVING YOUR EVERYDAY PROBLEMS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (508)253-7805

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 508-253-5000

Email: ipmailbox@staples.com

Correspondent Name: Staples, Inc. ATTN: Erich Rhynhart

Address Line 1: 500 Staples Drive

Address Line 4: Framingham, MASSACHUSETTS 01702

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Erich G. Rhynhart

 Signature:
 /Erich G. Rhynhart/

 Date:
 11/25/2009

Total Attachments: 2 source=DOC001#page1.tif source=DOC001#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004103 FRAME: 0674



PAGE :

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CORPORATE EXPRESS US, INC.", A COLORADO CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "STAPLES NA INTEGRATION, LLC" UNDER THE NAME

OF "STAPLES NA INTEGRATION, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,

AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF

JUNE, A.D. 2009, AT 5:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF

JUNE, A.D. 2009, AT 6:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

4703553 8100M

090658736

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 7391736

DATE: 06-30-09

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004103 FRAME: 0675

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER FOREIGN CORPORATION AND DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 6 Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Corporate Express US, Inc., a Colorado corporation ("Corporation"). The name of the limited liability company is Staples NA Integration, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC").

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by both the Corporation and the LLC.

**THIRD:** The name of the surviving entity is Staples NA Integration, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Formation of the surviving entity shall be its Certificate of Formation.

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on June 30, 2009 at 6:15 p.m.

SIXTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 500 Staples Drive, Framingham, MA 01702, the place of business of the surviving entity.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving entity on request, without cost, to any stockholder or member of the constituent entities.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving entity has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 29<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2009 A.D.

STAPLES NA INTEGRATION, LLC

Name: Mark A. Weiss

Title: Vice President, Assistant General

Counsel

# 6393638 vi

**RECORDED: 11/25/2009** 

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:35 FM 06/29/2009 FILED 05:37 PM 06/29/2009 SRV 090658736 - 4703553 FILE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004103 FRAME: 0676